to adulthood in 50–70% of individuals. The present study was a preliminary evaluation of the 

reliability of the Greek Adult Developmental Coordination Disorders/Dyspraxia Checklist 

(ADC) version, a self-reported questionnaire to screen adults for probable DCD. One hundred 

and three (N=103) young adults (aged 19-26), without a previous diagnosis of neurological 

disorders or disabilities, who completed the Greek version of the ADC checklist twice, with a 

three-week interval between test-retest measurements. The results showed that Cronbach's